2014-2015 FWHS Choral Calendar
[bookmark: _GoBack]Please note:  rehearsal/performance dates may be changed or added to the calendar throughout the year and will be communicated in class as well as online or via email should such instances occur.  Remember that required performances and any after-school rehearsals are significant summative grades, so please plan accordingly.  Also, be aware that students will be called earlier than the start times listed below for concerts.

Bolded items are required.
1. Wed. Oct. 1, 2014- Uniform Fitting Night, FWHS Choir Room, 5:00-8:00pm
2. Tues. Oct. 21, 2014 (Chamber Singers and Women’s Choir)- Rehearsal with accompanist, evening (times TBA, 7:30pm or later)
3. Thurs. Oct. 23, 2014-Fall Concert I (Chamber Singers and Concert Choir), FWHS Auditorium, 7:30pm
4. Wed. Oct. 29, 2014- Fall Concert II (Women’s Choir), FWHS Auditorium, 7:30pm
5. Sat. Nov. 15, 2014- CMEA (CT Music Educators Association) Western Region Auditions at Danbury High School.
6. Fri. Dec. 5, 2014- Tree Lighting Performance, time TBA (estimated 5:50pm call time)
7. Tues. Dec. 16 and Wed. Dec. 17, 2014- Carillon Concert Dress Rehearsals, 2:30-6:00pm
8. Thurs. Dec. 18, 2014- Carillon Concerts, FWHS Auditorium, 6:30pm and 8:30pm (students stay in between concerts)
9. Tues. Dec. 23, 2014- In-School Carillon Concerts, FWHS Auditorium, during the school day.  
*It would be greatly appreciated if you were able to avoid planning vacation for this date.  Thank you!
10. Fri. Jan. 16 and Sat. Jan 17, 2015- CMEA Western Region Festival at Trumbull HS
Snow Date:  Fri. Jan. 23 and Sat. Jan. 24, 2015
11. Sat. Feb. 7, 2015- CMEA All-State Auditions at North Haven High School (Snow Date:  Sat. Feb. 14, 2015)
12. Tentative:  Mon. March 9, 2015 or Tues. March 10, 2015- Full Choir Rehearsal, evening (all choirs)
13. Thurs. March 12, 2015- Winter Choir Concert (all choirs), Location TBA, 7:30pm
14. Wed. March 25 (after school) through Sun. March 29, 2015- Music Dept. Orlando, FL Trip
15. Thurs. –Sun. April 9-April 12, 2015- NAfME All-Eastern Festival, Providence, RI
16. Thurs.-Sat., April 30-May 2, 2015- CMEA All-State Festival, Hartford, CT
17. Tentative:  Tues. May 26, 2015 (Chamber Singers and Women’s Choir)- Rehearsal with accompanist, evening (times TBA)
18. Thurs. May 28, 2015- Spring Concert I, 7:30pm (Concert Choir and possibly Women’s Choir)
19. Mon. June 1, 2015- Spring Concert II (Chamber Singers and possibly Women’s Choir), 7:30pm...Women’s Choir will perform at either Spring Concert I or Spring Concert II but not both.
20. Graduation (TBD)- Chamber Singers sing at beginning of ceremony

